

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Preston Stensrud
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, December 13, 2022
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	INFO/ACTION
Subject:	Acceptance of donations made to the Marshall Parks Department for 2022
Background Information:	The Parks Department has received \$40,144 in donations to go towards "Cultivating the Best in Play" initiative to install inclusive playground components to our parks.
	The Marshall Area Youth Baseball Association donated \$6,234.34 for concrete improvements and purchase of new sound system equipment for the baseball fields at Independence Park.
	\$13,000 from SMSU and the Marshall Baseball Association will be used towards the Legion Field improvements and conceptual designs.
	\$750.00 will be used for the purchase of an AED at Legion Field received from the Marshall Baseball Association.
	The Lawrence Moorse Family, Marshall Lions Club, Dulas Family, and Shades of the Past Car Club each donated \$1,200.00 to purchase benches at Independence Park and Terrace 1872.
	Hisken Construction donated \$500.00 towards the installation of new light bollards at Independence Park.
	Various donors contributed to improvements at Memorial Park.
	The City of Marshall Parks Department would like to thank all the donors for their generosity and commitment to our community.
Fiscal Impact:	None
Alternative/ Variations:	None
Recommendations:	Adopt resolution formally accepting donations to the Marshall Parks Department received in 2022.